1/2
EX 0100 . 2 2 - 1AE . 4M0 . M . ST . HR . xx
         
EX - Knife gate valve uni-directional DN50-1200
Description
Uni-directional knife gate valve for pulp and paper, water treatment,
power plants, food and beverage, mining, bulk handling, ...
Construction
Product features
Type code
No. Part Cast iron Stainless steel
1 Body GJL250 (GG25) 1.4408 / CF8M
2 Gate 1.4301 / AISI 304 1.4401 / AISI 316
3 Seat metal/metal or EPDM
4 Packing PTFE impreg. synth. fibre
5 Gland DN50-300: Aluminium
DN350-1000: GJS-400-15(GGG40) 1.4408 / CF8M
6 Stem AISI 430
7 Stem nut Brass
8 Yoke Carbon steel Epoxy coated
9 Collar Nylon
10 Ring 1.4301 / AISI 304 1.4401 / AISI 316
11 Handwheel Ø≤310: GJS-400-15 (GGG40), Ø≥410: GJL250 (GG25)
12 Cap Plastic
13 Stem protector Carbon steel Epoxy coated
14 Friction washer Brass
 Gate valve type EX Uni-directional knife gate valve
 Nominal diameter 0050-1200
 Working pressure
2 10 bar (DN50-250)
1   6 bar (DN300-400)
0   5 bar (DN450), 4 bar (DN500-600), 2 bar (DN700-1200)
 Rating
2 PN10
A ANSI B16.5 cl. 150
other ratings on request
 Body 1AE Cast iron GJL250 (GG25), Epoxy coated
4C0 Stainless steel 1.4408 / CF8M
 Gate 4M0 Stainless steel 1.4301 / AISI 304 (Standard with body 1AE - GG25)
4C0 Stainless steel 1.4408 / AISI 316 (Standard with body 4C0 - CF8M)
 Seat
M Metal, high temp, low tightness > 250ºC
E EPDM 120ºC
N Nitrile 120ºC
S Silicone 250ºC
V Viton ® 200ºC
T PTFE 250ºC
 Packing
ST PTFE impreg. synth. fibre (Standard with body 4C0 - CF8M) 240ºC pH 2-13
TH Braided PTFE 260ºC pH 0-14
GR Graphit 600ºC pH 0-14
FC Keramic fibre 1200ºC -
 Actuator
HR / HN Handwheel: HR=rising stem, HN =non rising stem
BR / BN Gearbox: BR=rising stem, BN =non rising stem
DA / SA Pneumatic DA=double acting, SA=single acting
EL Electric
other actuators (chain wheel , hydraulic, ...) on request
 Accessories Limit switches, mechanical stops, manual override, locking device, solenoid valves, positioner, ... on request
• Body construction Wafer
• Max. working pressure 10 bar (DN50-250), 6 bar (DN300-400), 5 bar (DN450),
4 bar (DN500-600), 2 bar (DN700-1200)
• Rating PN10, ANSI cl.150, other ratings on request
• Max. temperature with EPDM seat 120°C, with metal seat 250°C
The knife gate valves EX meet the safety
requirements of the pressure Equipments
Directive 97/23/EC (PED) appendix 1 for fluids
of the groups 1 and 2.
2/2 EX_1151
© 2009 InterApp AG, all rights reserved
InterApp AG
Grundstrasse 24
CH-6343 Rotkreuz
Phone  +41 (0) 41 7982233
Fax  +41 (0) 41 7982234
InterApp Germany
AVK Mittelmann Armaturen
Schillerstrasse 50